Skip to main content
facebook        twitter        youtube
Webster schools - click for home
Compassionately Connected, Joyfully Engaged, Always Learning
 

COVID-19 Case Notifications

February 26, 2021
3:30 p.m.

Dear Webster CSD Parents/Guardians,

The Monroe County Department of Public Health (MCDPH) has notified the district that the following students have tested positive for COVID-19:
  • Webster Schroeder HS: The student was last on campus on Monday, February 22.
  • Webster Thomas HS: Two (2) students were last on campus on Monday, February 8 and Tuesday, February 23.
The MCDPH is continuing its contact tracing process. Per federal privacy laws, the district is legally unable to disclose any further details or personally identifiable information regarding these cases. Any questions related to potential exposure, testing, contact tracing, or quarantining should be directed to your primary care physician or by contacting the MCDPH at (585) 753-5555 or COVID19@monroecounty.gov. 

If you would like more information, please visit our reopening and coronavirus district web page. Thank you for your continued diligence in helping all of us stay healthy: Masks + Distance + Hands = Open Schools! 

Sincerely,

Carmen Gumina
Superintendent of Schools
 
This page is maintained by district communication specialists and the director of educational technology and information according to the web publishing guidelines of Webster Central School District. If you are unable to access or use any aspect of our site, please email our district webmaster so that we may provide you with alternative means of access or use. The district is not responsible for facts or opinions contained on any linked site. Webster Central School District WEBaccessibilityguidelines site contains information regarding accessibility and complaints.